PHirst Park Homes is a joint venture project 
between Century Properties Group Inc. and Mitsubishi Corporation with a 60-40% 
shareholding, respectively.  On 31 May 2023, the Board of Directors of the Company approved 
the acquisition of the 40% shareholdings or One Billion Sixty Million (1,060,000,000) common 
shares with a par value of One Peso (₱1.00) per share and Two Hundred Sixty-Five Thousand 
(265,000) Preferred B shares with a par value of One Thousand Pesos (₱1,000.00) per share 
of Mitsubishi Corporation in PPHI.  As of 24 November 2023, the acquisition was concluded, 
and a deed of absolute sale was executed by Mitsubishi Corporation in favor of the Company.

[...]

First quarter 103.5 100.0 100.9 

Second quarter 100.9 96.0 99.0 

Third quarter 102.0 99.0 100.4 

Fourth quarter 101.8 95.5 101.0 

5.2 STOCKHOLDERS   

The number of shareholders of the Company’s Common Shares of record as of 31 December 
2023 is Four Hundred Ninety-Six (496). The number of issued Common Shares of the 
Company as of 31 December 2023 are Eleven Billion Six Hundred Ninety-Nine Million Seven 
Hundred Twenty-Three Thousand Six Hundred Ninety (11,699,723,690) with total paid-up 
capital of ₱6,200,853,553.  

The top 20 stockholders of Common Shares as of 31 December 2024 are as follows: 

Name 
Number of Shares 

Held 
% to Total 

1. CENTURY PROPERTIES, INC. 6,472,351,319 55.321  

2. PCD NOMINEE CORPORATION (FILIPINO) 4,806,120,335 41.079